

## Republic of the Philippines Office of the President Philippine Sports Commission



SPECIAL ORDER NO. 24-009
Series of 2024

SUBJECT:

COMPOSITION OF THE REVIEW AND COMPLIANCE COMMITTEE FOR THE AGENCY'S SALN SUBMISSION

In compliance with the CSC Memorandum Circular No. 10, s. 2006, a Review and Compliance Committee for the submission of the Statement of Assets, Liabilities, and Net Worth (SALN) and Disclosure of Business Interests and Financial Connections of this agency shall be created and composed of the following officials and employees:

Chairperson - Mr. Paulo Francisco C. Tatad

Executive Director

Vice Chairperson - Ms. Merlita R. Ibay

Deputy Executive Director, AFMS

Atty. Guillermo B. Iroy, Jr.

Deputy Executive Director, BCSSS

Members - Dr. Lauro O. Domingo, Jr.

Chief, PRDD

Ms. Lorna B. Lorico Head, Personnel Office

OIC, MSD

The Committee shall be tasked to review the submitted SALN of the employees to determine whether said statements have been properly accomplished. Members of the committee are also authorized to render any opinion regarding the provision on the review and compliance procedures and decide on whether a statement is properly filed.

This Special Order shall take effect immediately and shall supersede any previous issuances inconsistent with it.

RICHARD E. BACHMANN Chairman

January 18, 2024

RIZAL MEMORIAL SPORTS COMPLEX, Pablo Ocampo Sr. St, Malate, Metro Manila, Philippines. Telephone Nos.: 525-0808 / 524-4408 / 523-6055 / 525-2075 / 521-2364 / 523-9831 / 400-1864



## Republic of the Philippines Office of the President Philippine Sports Commission



SPECIAL ORDER NO. 23-072Series of 2023

SUBJECT:

COMPOSITION OF THE REVIEW AND COMPLIANCE COMMITTEE FOR THE AGENCY'S SALN SUBMISSION

In compliance with the CSC Memorandum Circular No. 10, s. 2006, a Review and Compliance Committee for the submission of the Statement of Assets, Liabilities, and Net Worth (SALN) and Disclosure of Business Interests and Financial Connections of this agency shall be created and composed of the following officials and employees:

Chairperson - Mr. Paulo Francisco C. Tatad

Executive Director

Vice Chairperson - Ms. Merlita R. Ibay

Deputy Executive Director - BAFMS

Members - Mr. Simeon Gabriel M. Rivera

Chief, Management Services Division

Dr. Lauro O. Domingo, Jr.

Chief, Program, Research and Development Division

Ms. Lorna B. Lorico Head, Personnel Office

The Committee shall be tasked to review the submitted SALN of the employees to determine whether said statements have been properly accomplished. Members of the committee are also authorized to render any opinion regarding the provision on the review and compliance procedures and decide on whether a statement is properly filed.

This Special Order shall take effect immediately and shall supersede any previous issuances inconsistent with it.

RICHARD E. BACHMANN Chairman

August 2, 2023